GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1225
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30™ JULY, 2024

WORKING OF RASHTRIYA KAMDHENU AAYOG
1225 SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY:

Will the Minister of FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is no Chairman in the Rashtriya Kamdhenu Aayog, constituted for the welfare of cows, if so, the reasons therefor and the date from which the post became vacant;

(b) the details of the schemes implemented since 2019 on the recommendations of the Rashtriya

Kamdhenu Aayog;

(c) the total expenditure on these implemented schemes out of a fund of Rs. 500 crore allocated to Rashtriya Kamdhenu Aayog in the budget for the financial year 2019-2020; and

(d) the total number of veterinary, animal husbandry and agricultural universities participating in the initiative launched by Rashtriya Kamdhenu Aayog?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF FISHERIES, ANIMAL HUSBANDRY AND DAIRYING
(SHRI RAJIV RANJAN SINGH ALIAS LALAN SINGH)

(@) Yes Sir. There is no Chairman in the Rashtriya Kamdhenu Aayog(RKA). The Central Government has not appointed the Chairman. The RKA has been attached with the Animal Welfare Board of India.

(b) No schemes were implemented by the RKA since 2019.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) No information available.

